the purpose, was compared with the fair selling price of Bisphenol-A produced by the 
domestic industry, determined at an optimum level of capacity utilization, for the 
period of investigation. The difference was less than the dumping margin and 
accordingly the Authority recommends that an anti dumping duty of Rs. 10,263 (Rs. 
Ten Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three) per MT on imports from Brazil and Rs. 
12,559 (Rs. Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Nine) per MT on imports, 
originating margin, Russia, which are less than dumping margin, but sufficient to 
remove he extent of injury to the domestic industry caused directly by export from 

Russia and Brazil, be imposed on all imports of Bisphenol-A originating from Russia